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Sept. 3rd, 10th, 17th, 24th, Oct. 1st, 8th, 15th, 22nd, 29th, Nov.  5th, 12th, 19th, 26th 

Sunday School 

Pre K – Grade 5 

 Youth Grades 6 – 12 

Classes begin at 9:45 a.m. and conclude at 10:45 a.m. 

Children’s Church 

Pre K – Grade 5 

Teachers are in classes at 10:45 a.m. to 

greet children following Sunday School. 

Morning Worship 

Sunday Mornings 

11:00 a.m. – 12:00 noon 

A nursery is provided for babies and toddlers of families attending Sunday School 

and Morning Worship. 

Wednesday Nights  

Sept. 6th, 13th, 20th, 27th, Oct. 4th, 11th, 18th, 25th, Nov. 1st, 8th, 15th, 22nd, 29th 

CYM Supper 5:30 – 6:00 p.m. 

Children’s Choir 6:00 p.m.  – 6:30 p.m. 

TeamKID 6:30 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 

Youth in Action 6:00 p.m. – 7:30 p.m. 
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       Children’s  

              Ministry 
 

DATES TO REMEMBER 

Sunday, September 3rd – Observance of Lord’s Supper 

Monday, September 4th – Labor Day 

Wednesday, September 6th – Read a Book Day (CYM), CYM Suppers resume – 5:30 – 6:00 p.m., Children’s Choir, 

 TeamKID – CYM Service Project (Grandparent’s Day), Summer Reading Challenge submissions due (CYM) 

 Sunday, September 10th – Grandparent’s Day (CYM Service Project) 

Monday, September 11th – National Day of Service/Remembrance Day/Patriot Day 

Wednesday, September 13th – Positive Thinking Day (CYM), CYM Supper, 

 Children’s Choir, Children’s Wacky Wednesday – 6:30 – 7:30 p.m.  

Saturday, September 16th –National Cleanup Day, Day of Service (AHG) 

Wednesday, September 20th – National Pepperoni Pizza Day, CYM Supper, Children’s Choir, TeamKID 

Wednesday, September 27th – Children’s Choir begins at 5:30 p.m., GPBC Family Night Supper – 6:00 – 6:30 p.m., 
TeamKID, 6:30 – 7:30 p.m. 

Friday, September 29th and Saturday, September 30th – Guinea Jubilee (AHG, GPBC Community Booths) 

Sunday, October 1st – Observance of Lord’s Supper 

Wednesday, October 4th – National Taco Day, CYM Supper., Children’s Choir, TeamKID 

Wednesday, October 11th – CYM Supper, Children’s Choir, TeamKid 

Wednesday, October 18th – CYM Supper, Children’s Choir, TeamKID 

Wednesday, October 25th – Children’s Choir begins at 5:30 p.m., GPBC Family Night Supper – 6:00 – 6:30 p.m., National 
Art Day, GPBC-CYM Hallelujah Party/Art Project – 6:30 – 7:30 p.m. 

Saturday, October 28th – National Make a Difference Day 

Wednesday, November 1st – CYM Supper, Children’s Choir, TeamKID 

Sunday, November 5th – Observance of Lord’s Supper 

Wednesday, November 8th – CYM Supper, Children’s Choir, TeamKID –  

WMU presents Missions Emphasis Program for CYM, Preparation of Operation Christmas Child Christmas cards 

Saturday, November 11th – Veteran’s Day, National Sundae Day  

Sunday, November 12th –AHG Color Guard, CYM Veteran Recognition, Children’s Council Meeting 

Wednesday, November 15th – Last CYM Supper until 1/3/24, Children’s Choir, CYM – OCC Packing Party – 6:30 – 7:30 p.m. 

Sunday, November 19th – New Member Recognition/GPBC Thanksgiving Dinner. Happy Thanksgiving 11/23/23! 

NO CYM ACTIVITIES ON WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 22ND. ADVENT BIBLE SCHOOL BEGINS 11/29/23. 
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DATES TO REMEMBER 

Sunday, September 3rd – Observance of Lord’s Supper 

Monday, September 4th – Labor Day 

Wednesday, September 6th – Read a Book Day (CYM), CYM Suppers resume – 5:30 – 6:00 p.m., 

Youth in Action – CYM Service Project (Grandparent’s Day), Summer Reading Challenge submissions due (CYM) 

 Sunday, September 10th – Grandparent’s Day (CYM Service Project) 

Monday, September 11th – National Day of Service/Remembrance Day/Patriot Day 

Wednesday, September 13th – Positive Thinking Day (CYM), CYM Supper, Youth in Action 

  Saturday, September 16th –National Cleanup Day, Day of Service (AHG) 

Wednesday, September 20th – National Pepperoni Pizza Day, CYM Supper, Youth in Action 

Wednesday, September 27th – Youth in Action begins at 5:30, GPBC Family Night Supper – 6:00 – 6:30 p.m., Youth in 
Action continues – 6:30 – 7:30 p.m. 

Friday, September 29th and Saturday, September 30th – Guinea Jubilee (Parade, AHG, GPBC Community Booths) 

Sunday, October 1st – Observance of Lord’s Supper 

Wednesday, October 4th – National Taco Day, CYM Supper, Youth in Action 

Wednesday, October 11th – CYM Supper, Youth in Action 

Wednesday, October 18th – CYM Supper, Youth in Action 

Wednesday, October 25th – Youth in action begins at 5:30 p.m., GPBC Family Night Supper – 6:00 – 6:30 p.m., Youth in 
Action continues – National Art Day, Youth in Action/Art Project – 6:30 – 7:30 p.m. 

Saturday, October 28th – National Make a Difference Day 

Wednesday, November 1st – CYM Supper, Youth in Action 

Sunday, November 5th – Observance of Lord’s Supper, Youth Council Meeting 

Wednesday, November 8th – CYM Supper, Preparation of Operation Christmas Child Christmas cards, WMU presents 
Missions Emphasis Program for CYM 

Saturday, November 11th – Veteran’s Day, National Sundae Day – Youth Social – 6:00 – 8:00 p.m. 

Sunday, November 12th – AHG Color Guard and CYM Veteran Recognition 

Wednesday, November 15th – Last CYM Supper until 1/3/24, Youth in Action, CYM – OCC Packing Party – 6:30 – 7:30 p.m. 

Sunday, November 19th – New Member Recognition/GPBC Thanksgiving Dinner. Happy Thanksgiving 11/23/23! 

NO CYM ACTIVITIES ON WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 22ND. 

Wednesday, November 29th – Youth in Action – Christmas Service Project and Activities 

 

 

 Youth 

Ministry 
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Project  
 

 

Come join us at church on Wednesday evenings, 
beginning at 5:30 p.m. After the CYM Supper, we 
share in prayer time, devotions, Bible Study, games, 
activities, fun, and fellowship. Find out what God 
has planned for you. Learn what the Bible has to say 
about things that matter in your life. Explore 
opportunities for service and missions. Invite your 
friends to join us. Youth grades 6-12 are welcome.   

 

 

Operation Christmas Child collections kicked off in the month of 

July. If you have gift items you would like to contribute to support 

this mission project, collection boxes are available in the hallway 

near the church Narthex. WMU displays in the hallway provide 

examples of the types of items recommended for donation. In 

November, the children and youth will be making Christmas cards 

for children throughout the world. These cards will be placed in 

OCC boxes as they are filled at the CYM Operation Christmas Child 

Packing Party on November 15th. Please support this endeavor. Your 

prayers and other contributions are greatly appreciated! 

Attention: Youth 

Don’t forget      

YOUTH IN ACTION      

on Wednesdays,   

6:00 – 7:30 p.m.  

Gloucester Point 

       Baptist Church 
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TeamKID and Youth in Action will be taking part in numerous Autumn/Winter Service 
Projects. All of our youth and children are encouraged to participate. If you have an 

idea for a CYM service project and would like to share it with me, please contact 
Connie Stewart, CYM Coordinator, at 804-815-7832. Also, please reach out if you have 

any questions about upcoming activities and events. 

COLORING ACTIVITY 
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AUTUMN ACTIVITY 
ACTIVITY  

AA 


